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Primary School

Tel: 01706 344609
Email: som@tonacliffe.lancs.sch.uk

Website: www.tonacliffe.lancs.sch.uk
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In memory of their brother
Tommy who died aged 4 in
2024 §




iﬁriﬁr.ﬂrﬂ?ﬁrﬂ?ﬂ?ﬂri\?iﬁriﬁri}ﬂ?ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁri}ﬂ?ﬂ?ﬁr

- STHR P UPI[
N

een Class: EIES

k Class:

/(_j
X Xe Xp Xe X Xe Xp N X X Xp X X X X %

g Derek /
i?
hole Class. Pig
PAe
Pig
PAg

%%%i&%%%%i&i&%%%%i&i&i‘zﬂrﬂr

%%%%%%%%%*%%%%%%%%$%%%%%

We aim for at least 97% attendance each week;
here are the attendance figures for last week:

Yellow Class: 98.3%
Green Class: 95.4% Orange Class: 98.9%
Pink Class:  97.1% Lime Class: 99.2%
White Class: 96.4% Turquoise Class:  95%
Red Class: 98% Gold Class: 96.8%

Purple Class: 94.6%
Our overall school attendance figure for week
ending

Friday 31st January is 96.8%

HOUSE POINIS
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Ash: 229

Oak: 287

Hazel: 238

Well done

to the Willow Team who are this
week’s winners!
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Please remember to visit our website for long term dates. Thank you.

: Monday 10th February: Parents’ Evening— 3:45-6:15pm.

Wednesday 12th February: Parents’ Evening- 3:45— 6:15pm.

Thursday 13th February: Spring Disco: Reception— Year 3-3:45-5pm.
Years 4-6—5:15-6:30pm.

Thursday 13th February: Non-uniform day— whole school.

Friday 14th February: Break up for half term.

Monday 24th February: School reopens for Spring 2.

Wednesday 26th February: National Tell a Fairy Tale Day.

Monday 3rd March: Easter egg donations begin.

Thursday 6th March: World Book Day.

Tuesday 11th March: Green Class parents’ assembly— 9am.

Tuesday 11th March: Purple Class visit Whitworth Library.
Monday 17th March: Easter raffle numbers go on sale.

Friday 21st March: World Down Syndrome Day— wear odd socks to school.
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School Holiday/Term Dates 2024-25

Training days (children do not attend school)
Holidays
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